

Bhagat Phool Singh Mahila Vishwavidyalaya

Khanpur Kalan (Sonepat), Haryana-131305

Office No. 01263-283001,283002, Fax No. 01263-283779, www.bpswomenuniversity.ac.in **NOTIFICATION**

In terms of Statute 30 (3), the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to approve the following re-constitution of Post Graduate Board of Studies, Deptt. of Social Work, BPSMV, Khanpur Kalan, for a period of two years with immediate effect:-

Sr.No.	Statute 30 (3)	Name of the Person
(i)	The Chairperson of the Department	Deptt. of Social Work
(ii)	All the Professors appointed or recognized by the University in the Department;	Department.
(iii)	Two Readers and two Lecturers appointed or recognized by the university in the Deptt., to be nominated by the Vice-Chancellor, by rotation, according to seniority	Associate professor There is no Associate Professor in the Department. Assistant Professor 1. Mrs. Deepali Mathur 2. Mr. Gian Chand
(iv)	Two teachers including the Heads of the Post –Graduate Departments in women colleges admitted to the privileges of the University in the subject concerned with at least ten years teaching experience,	
(v)	Two outside experts nominated by the Vice-Chancellor, on the recommendations of the Chairperson of the Department	 Prof. Jagdish Jadhav, Deptt. of Social Work, Central University of Rajasthan. Prof. Pamela Singla, Head, Delhi School of Social Work, Delhi University, Delhi.

In compliance to the decision taken in the meeting of State Higher Education Council held on 17/10/2019, Prof. Rajesh Sharma, member of National Board for micro Small & Medium Enterprises, Ministry of MSME Govt. of India as an expert from Industry and Ms. Pooja, Manager, Smile Foundation, Delhi, as representative of Alumni have been included as a special Invitee in the PG Board of Studies in the Department of Social Work with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor.

Note:- The Dean of Faculty may convene the meeting of PGBOS, if the in-charge of the department is below the rank of Associate Professor.

REGISTRAR